Contents

A message from the author vii
How to use this resource viii

Part One: Introduction

—_

Section 1: Key information 2

= What do good readers do? 2

= Thethree levels of comprehension 4

= The relationship of executive skills and reading comprehension 5

= Teaching text structure and connecting reading and writing 7

= Student engagement and motivation 8

= The importance of talk 8

Section 2 = Teaching reading comprehension strategies 9

= Keysto success 9

= A model forintroducing and teaching reading comprehension strategies 10

= Modelling the strategies and how to use them g

= Recording teacher demonstrations and student learning 14

= Creating a comprehension-focused learning environment 15

= Getting started - some frequently asked questions 17

= Part One summary 20

Part Two: The Key Strategies 21

Activating prior knowledge 22

Introduction 23
Practice activities

1 Stand and share 25

2 Before and after web 26

3 Draw it! 27

4 Brainstorm it - sort it! 28

5 KWL 29

6 Bus-stop 30

7 Last word 31

8 Table talk 32

9 Dot-to-dot connections 33

10 Anticipation guide 35

11 My reading plan 36

12 Comprehension sentence starters book 37

13 Make a list 38

Self-monitoring 39

Introduction 40
Practice activities

1 Think-alouds 43

2 Idon't getit! 44

3 Strategy log 45

4 Reading strategy abbreviations 46



Predicting

Introduction

Practice activities

1

O 0O NO0hdwWN

R
o

M

Predict the words

Walk and talk

Y chart predictions
Predicting ball

Tic-tac-toe - three in a row
Character crystal ball
Prediction flowchart

Key word story strips
Prediction boxes

Word clues

What do good readers do before they read?

Questioning

Introduction

Practice activities

1

O 0O NO 0~ WN

=
(@]

Question cards or dice

Question web

Hot-seat character interview

Before, during and after (BDA) chart
Before, during and after wonderings
Double entry journal for questions
Thick and thin questions

Radio reading

Strategy check-up

Question-answer relationships (QAR)

Making connections

Introduction

Practice activities

1
2
3
4

Sticky notes

Compare and contrast diagram

Double entry journal for making connections
Fairy story plan

Visualising
Introduction

Practice activities

1

NO o bhwN

A pair of shoes

Picture quilt

Photo album

Nogard drawing activity
Senses chart

Story map

Weekend news

47
48

50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62

65
66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74

76
77

80

81
82
83

84
85

87
88
89
Q0
91
92
93



Inferring

Introduction

Practice activities

1 Character clue bag
Inference jigsaw
Ithink...Tchart
Character quote
Character inference chart
Real estate inferences
Sociogram

NOoO obhwN

Summarising

Introduction
Practice activities

Learning about key words

1 Key words about me

2 Keyword notes

3 Selective underlining

4 Keyword hunt

Note-taking

1 About/point chart

2 Tic-tac-toe note-taking chart
3 Current events summary

4 What's the big idea?

Summary frames for writing

1 Three-word summary

2 One-sentence summary frames
3 Summary frames

Oral summaries

1 Say something
Story sticks
Jigsaw summary
Text clues
Hula hoop
6 3,21

a b~ wnN

Other graphic organisers for summarising
1 Filmstrip summary boxes and strips

Personal timelines
Story pyramid

Bio poems

Ten words

oo wWN

Synthesising

Introduction

Practice activities
1 Point of view chart
2 Synthesis eggs
3 My reading strategy toolbox

Beginning, middle and end flipcharts

94
95

97
98
99
100
101
102
103

104
105

10

m
12
13

14
15
mné6
17

18
19
120

122
123
124
125
126
127

128
129
130

131
132
133

134
135

137
138
139



vi

Other useful strategies

Skimming
Introduction

Practice activity
1 Information text skim

Scanning

Introduction

Practice activities
1 Predict and scan
2 Newspaper scavenger hunt
3 Scanning grid

Building vocabulary knowledge
Introduction
Practice activities

1 Rivet

2 Word sorts

3 Vocabulary note-taking

4 Word map

5 Possible sentences

6 Word investigation chart

7 Spot the clues!

8 Dictionary activities

9 Affix cards

10 Secret?7

11 Vocabulary flipchart
Acknowledgements
References

Strategy links to The Reading Activity Handbook
List of blackline masters
List of support materials

Strategies activities index

140

141
141

142

143
143

145
146
147

148
149

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

161
162
163

164

165

168

169

170

171



