Contents

A message from the author	
How to use this resource	viii
Part One: Introduction	1
Section 1 - Key information	2
What do good readers do?	2
The three levels of comprehension	4
The relationship of executive skills and reading comprehension	5
Teaching text structure and connecting reading and writing	7
Student engagement and motivation	8
The importance of talk	8
Section 2 • Teaching reading comprehension strategies	9
Keys to success	9
 A model for introducing and teaching reading comprehension strategies 	10
 Modelling the strategies and how to use them 	11
 Recording teacher demonstrations and student learning 	14
 Creating a comprehension-focused learning environment 	15
 Getting started - some frequently asked questions 	17
Part One summary	20
Part Two: The Key Strategies	21
Activating prior knowledge	22
Introduction	23
Practice activities	
1 Stand and share	25
2 Before and after web	26
3 Drawit!	27
4 Brainstorm it – sort it!	28
5 KWL	29
6 Bus-stop	30
7 Last word	31
8 Table talk	32
9 Dot-to-dot connections	33
10 Anticipation guide	35
11 My reading plan	36
12 Comprehension sentence starters book	37
13 Make a list	38
Self-monitoring	39
Introduction	40
Practice activities	
1 Think-alouds	43
2 I don't get it!	44
3 Strategy log	45
4 Reading strategy abbreviations	46

Predicting	47
Introduction	48
Practice activities	
1 Predict the words	50
2 Walk and talk	51
3 Y chart predictions	52
4 Predicting ball	53
5 Tic-tac-toe – three in a row	54
6 Character crystal ball	55
7 Prediction flowchart	56
8 Key word story strips	57
9 Prediction boxes	58
10 Word clues	59
11 What do good readers do before they read?	60
Questioning	61
Introduction	62
Practice activities	
1 Question cards or dice	65
2 Question web	66
3 Hot-seat character interview	67
4 Before, during and after (BDA) chart	68
5 Before, during and after wonderings	69
6 Double entry journal for questions	70
7 Thick and thin questions8 Radio reading	71 72
9 Strategy check-up	72
10 Question-answer relationships (QAR)	73
Making connections	76
Introduction	77
Practice activities	
1 Sticky notes	80
2 Compare and contrast diagram	81
3 Double entry journal for making connections	82
4 Fairy story plan	83
Visualising	84
Introduction	85
Practice activities	
1 A pair of shoes	87
2 Picture quilt	88
3 Photo album	89
4 Nogard drawing activity	90
5 Senses chart	91
6 Story map	92
7 Weekend news	93

Infe	erring	94
In	troduction	95
Pr	actice activities	
1	Character clue bag	97
	Inference jigsaw	98
3	I think T chart	99
4	Character quote	100
5	Character inference chart	101
6	Real estate inferences	102
7	Sociogram	103
Sum	nmarising	104
In	troduction	105
Pr	actice activities	
Le	arning about key words	
1	Key words about me	110
	Key word notes	111
	Selective underlining	112
	Key word hunt	113
	ote-taking	
	About/point chart	114
	Tic-tac-toe note-taking chart	115
	Current events summary What's the big idea?	116 117
	ummary frames for writing	117
	Three-word summary	118
	One-sentence summary frames	119
	Summary frames	120
Or	al summaries	
1	Say something	122
2	Story sticks	123
3	Jigsaw summary	124
4	Text clues	125
	Hula hoop	126
6	3, 2, 1	127
	her graphic organisers for summarising	
	Filmstrip summary boxes and strips	128
	Personal timelines	129
	Story pyramid	130
	Bio poems Ten words	131
	Beginning, middle and end flipcharts	132 133
		133
	thesising	134
	troduction	135
	actice activities	
	Point of view chart	137
	Synthesis eggs Mu reading strategy toolbox	138 139
	INDIA DE COMPONE STATE CONTROL TO CONTROL OF STATE CONTRO	1.79

Other useful strategies	140	
Skimming Introduction Practice activity		
1 Information text skim	142	
Scanning	143	
Introduction	143	
Practice activities 1 Predict and scan 2 Newspaper scavenger hunt 3 Scanning grid	145 146 147	
Building vocabulary knowledge	148	
Introduction	149	
Practice activities 1 Rivet 2 Word sorts 3 Vocabulary note-taking 4 Word map 5 Possible sentences 6 Word investigation chart 7 Spot the clues! 8 Dictionary activities 9 Affix cards 10 Secret 7 11 Vocabulary flipchart	152 153 154 155 156 157 158 159 161 162 163	
Acknowledgements	164	
References	165	
Strategy links to The Reading Activity Handbook	168	
List of blackline masters	169	
List of support materials	170	
Strategies activities index	171	